R		
PATEI TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER	101385588	<u>Y</u>
SIR: Please record the enclosed original d		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTYIES (A a. Joe McCollum	SSIGNORS):	
b. Donna J. Briggs		
c. Additional names of conveying parties encl	osed?	
2. PARTY(ASSIGNEE) RECEIVING INTE	REST.	
NAME: Electronic Health Informa		
ADDRESS: 6155 Almaden Expressw San Jose, CA 95120	ay, Suite 310	
Additional names and addresses enclosed	?	X NO YES
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		
(Submit only one document for recordationmultiple of	copies of same Assignment signed by diffe	erent inventors is one document)
X Assignment of X Whole	Part interest	
		Execution date: June 7, 2000
Change of name X Patent App	lication	
Security Merger Othe	ər.	AG 58 61 113
		09589447
4. Execution date/s on Declaration (if filed	nerewitt).	
4.5 Appl/Pat Nos.: others on additional sh	eets enclosed?	X NO YES
A. Pat. App. No/s Matter # 1st i	nventor if not in item 1 B. Paten	Ist inventor if not in item 1
Unassigned 269896		
Name and address of party to whom concorning document should be mailed:	•	BER INVOLVED:
16/2000 LWASHING 00000013 09589647		s: 1 + Pats: 0 = TOTAL 1
Pillsh ury Madison & Sutro LLP _{40, 00} մա) 1100 New York Avenue N.W., 9 th Floor, Ea	7. Amou	unt of fee enclosed (Code 581): ove Total x \$40 = \$40.00
Washington, D.C. 20005-3918		000 TOLATX 040 - 040.00
	0.16.1	e fee is missing or inadequate, charge ency to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-3975
5.5 ATTY DKT: 23200	insuffici	ency to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-3975
5.5 ATTY DKT: 23200 269896		ency to DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 03-3975 ORDER NO.: 269896
269896		ORDER NO.: 269896
269896 MATTER NO. C 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To th	EH-001 UNDER LIENT REF. dup. sheet not e best of my knowledge and belie	ORDER NO.: 269896
269896 MATTER NO. C	EH-001 UNDER LIENT REF. dup. sheet not e best of my knowledge and belie y of the original document.	ORDER NO.: 269896
269896 MATTER NO. C 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To th	EH-001 UNDER LIENT REF. dup. sheet not e best of my knowledge and belie y of the original document.	ORDER NO.: 269896

Arty Dkt. 23200/0269896 Client Ref. EH-001

ı

ļ

.

ł

÷

Please return recorded to: Plitsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

ASSIGNMENT of U.S. Patent Application

WHEREAS, the undersigned, to wit: (1) Joe McCollum; and (2) Donna J. Briggs, (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR), have made an invention known as Docket No. 23200/0269896 and entitled, A Method and System for Obtaining Health-Related Records and Documents Using an Online Location, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed even date herewith and is about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Electronic Health Information, Inc., ASSIGNEE, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 6155 Almaden Expressway, Suite 310, San Jose, CA 95120, desires to acquire an interest therein;

ak == :k

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutes of said application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

LUCENDARD VOICE FOR

-1-

From-

To-PILLSBURY

Page 02

PATENT REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0821

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees upon request of said ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE.

The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, of the above address, to insert further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

Executed on the date below indicated.

Signature

Date Signed

Witness

DeMic

4/1/00 Mandalfason 4/2/00 Mandalfason

CHEMISON FUNCTION

Received Jun-07-00 12:55pm

From-

-2.

To-PILLSBURY

Page 03

PATENT REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0822

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that my residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name, and I believe I am an original, first and joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled A Method and System for Obtaining Health-Related Records and Documents Using an Online Location, the specification of which is strached hereto, bearing Attorney Docket No. 23200/0269896.

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above. I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56. I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under 35 U.S.C. 119/365 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate of the duty to disclose all information for patent or inventor's certificate of the duty to disclose any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate of the duty of the filed by me or my assigned disclosing the subject matter claimed in this application and having a filing date (1) before that of the application on which priority is claimed, or (2) if no priority claimed, before the filing date of this application:

PRIOR FOREIG	N APPLICAT		Date first Laid-	Date Patenicd	
<u>Num</u> ber	Country	Day/MONTH/Year Filed	op <u>en or Published</u>	or Granted	Priority Claimed

I hereby claim domestic priority benefit under 35 U.S.C. 119/120/365 of the indicated United States applications listed below and PCT international applications listed above or below and, if this is a continuation-in-part (CIP) application, insofar as the subject matter disclosed and claimed in this application is in addition to that disclosed in such prior applications, I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. 1.56 which became available between the filing date of each such prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

PRIOR U.S. PROVISI	ONAL, NONPROVISIONAL AND	OR POT APPLICATION(S) Status	
Application No.	Dav/MONTH/Year Filed:	nending, anandoned, patented)	Priority Claimed? Yes D No D

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by line or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false

statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon. And I hereby appoint Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP, 1100 New York Avenue, N.W., Ninth Floor, East Tower, Washington, D.C. 20005-3918, telephone number (650) 233-4790 (to whom all communications are to be directed), and the below-named persons (of the same address) individually and collectively my attomous to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith and with the resulting patent, and I hereby authorize them to delete persons no longer with their firm and to set and rely on instructions from and communicate directly with the person/assignee who first sent this case to them and by whom I hereby declare that I have consented after full disclosure to be represented unless/until I instruct the above Firm and/or a below attomey in writing to the contrary.

Paul N. Kokulis Raymond F. Lippitt G. Lloyd Knight Carl G. Love Kevin E. Joyce George M. Sirilla Donald J. Bird Peter W. Gowdey

16773 Date S. Lazar 17519 Glenn J. Perry 17698 Kendrew H. Collon 18781 Paul E. White, Jr. 20508 G, Paul Edgell 18221 Lynn E. Ecclesion 25323 David A. Jakopin 25872 Mark G. Paulson

28872 Timothy J. Klima 28458 Stephen C. Glazier 30368 Paul F. McQuade 32011 Ruth N. Morduch 24238 Richard H. Zaiden Roger R. Wisc 35861 32995 Juy M. Finkelstein 30793 Michael R. Dzwonczyk

34852	W. Fatrick Bengtsson	32456
31361	Jack S. Barufka	37087
31542	Adam R. Hess	41835
31044	William P. Atkins	38821
27246	Paul L. Sharer	360 04
31204		
Z1082		

1. INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: Inventor's Name Residence (City, State): Post Office Address:

Inventor's Name:

Residence (City, State):

Post Office Address:

2. INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: 🔊

tarpers Ferry, West Virginia 380 Maple Avenue Harpers Ferry, WV 25425

Donna J. Briggs

Frederick, Maryland

5588 Rivendell Place Frederick, Maryland 21703

Date

36787

United Sates of America Country

Country of Citizonship: United States of America

Ch1EMP/60139156_11.DOC

1

Jun-07-00 12:55pm Received

From-

To-PILLSBURY

Page 04

PATENT REEL: 010857 FRAME: 0823

RECORDED: 06/07/2000